

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 278 OF 2025

Satish Yashwant Mane Through His Constituted ..Applicant  
Attorney Sadanand B Higde

**Versus**

Suru Consultants Pvt Ltd & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Aseem Naphade, with R.A. Dubey , for the Applicant.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard the learned Counsel for the Applicant.
- 2.** The learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that a copy of the Application has not been served on the Respondent. The learned Counsel undertakes to serve the Respondents and then move the Application.
- 3.** Stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> July 2025.

ARUN  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by  
ARUN  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANKPAL  
Date: 2025.06.13  
11:08:08 +0530

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**