

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 278 OF 2025

Mr. Satish Yashwant Mane Thr His Constituted ...APPLICANT
Attorney Sadanand B Higde

V/S

Suru Consultatants Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Adv. P. V. Dhopatkar a/w Adv. R. A. Dubey for Appellant.
Mr. Chetan Yadav i/by R. V. & Co. for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 30th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 06/10/2025 , H.O.B.. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief, if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)